# **Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.**

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Tariff & Costing-CM Section, Corporate Office, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi - 110 001. Tel. No.011-23037109/200 Fax No.011-23329125



No.22-01/2010-T&C-CM

Date: 06.09.2010

#### <u>Circular T&C-CM No. 58/10-11</u>

# Sub. Tariff for Prepaid Wireless Broadband Services (WiMAX services) -reg.

Kindly refer to this office order of even No. dated 08.06.2010 and subsequent orders issued from time to time regarding Prepaid Wireless Broadband service (WiMAX). Since, the WiMAX prepaid vouchers communicated earlier could not be implemented due to technical problems, it has been decided by the competent authority to issue the following revised tariff for BSNL WiMAX prepaid services:-

### A. Initial Charges at the time of application:

Particulars	Indoor - CPE	Outdoor-CPE	CPE-PCM-CIA/USB	
i) CPE Charges for outright purchase	Rs. 3599/- *	Rs 4599/- *	Rs. 2499/- *	
ii) WiMAX BB Account Creation Charges	Rs. 100/- * *	Rs. 100/- * *	Rs. 100/- * *	
iii) Free Download with validity of 90 days	6 GB	8 GB	4 GB	
* Sales Tax and other Govt. levies extra, ** Service Tax extra				

- CPE charges and WiMAX BB Account Creation Charges shall be collected in advance through Demand Note through the local commercial system at the time of application for Prepaid WiMAX BB connection.
- In case of customer having his/her own CPE, only WiMAX BB Account Creation Charges shall be collected in advance through Demand Note through the local commercial system at the time of application for Prepaid WiMAX BB connection.

### B. Volume based prepaid recharge vouchers for unlimited speed:

SI. No.	Voucher Type	MRP of the voucher in Rs (inclusive of Service Tax)	Free Data Usage in GB	Validity in Days	GP-1 *	GP-2 **
1	WIV PP 250	250	1	7	15	45
2	WIV PP 350	350	3	7	15	45
3	WIV PP 450	450	3	15	15	45
4	WIV PP 600	600	6	15	15	45
5	WIV PP 1000	1000	10	30	15	45
6	WIV PP 1400	1400	15	45	15	45
7	WIV PP 1750	1750	20	60	15	45
8	WIV PP 1800	1800	6	180	15	45
9	WIV PP 3000	3000	12	360	15	45

For Limited Usage Plans, balance usage available if any will be carried forward, in case of recharge within the Grace Period \* GP-I (i.e. 15 days). Beyond 15 days (\* GP-I), balance usage available if any will not be carried forward, but the customer can recharge his account upto another 45 days (\*\* GP-II). After expiry of the additional grace period of 45 days (\*\* GP-2), the account of the customer shall be deleted from the system.

#### C. Top up vouchers for Volume Based Plans

SI. No.	Voucher Type	MRP of the voucher in Rs (inclusive of Service Tax)	Free Data Usage in GB
1	WIV Topup 200	200	2
2	WIV Topup 375	375	5

The above top up vouchers shall be available for additional data usage without any change in validity.

## D. Validity Vouchers for Volume Based Plans

SI. No.	Voucher Type	MRP of the voucher in Rs (inclusive of Service Tax)	Validity in Days
1	WIV Validity 200	200	7
2	WIV Validity 300	300	15

#### E. E-mail ID:

On request by the customer, an email ID with 5 MB mail space shall be given in bsnl.in domain

#### F. Renewal / Recharge of account:

The customer can recharge his account online from the BSNL portal after purchasing the voucher either through BSNL CSC or other retail outlets.

- The above WiMAX Prepaid tariff will be applicable with effect from 13.09.2010.
- 3. This may be brought to the notice of all concerned for taking necessary action in this regard. Proper advertisement as deemed fit may be made to generate adequate response.
- 4. This circular is issued based on the approval of the Competent Authority in NWP-WiMAX cell File No. BSNL CO/NWP-WiMAX/2009-10/Tariff, for WiMAX services. For queries/clarification/feedback in respect of above tariff, the communication may be addressed to GM (NWP- WiMAX), Corporate Office, BSNL, New Delhi.

קייניאראי (R. K. Maheshwari) (R. K. Maheshwari) Asstt. General Manager (T&C-CM) Ph No.011-23037109

To

All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts.

## Copy to:

- 1) CMD, BSNL.
- 2) Directors- CM/CFA/E/HR/F, BSNL.
- 3) CGM (IT), Pune- for implementation in billing.
- 4) ED-F/CA/NB, BSNL.
- 5) All PGMs / GMs, BSNL C.O.
- 6) GM (IT) for making necessary update in website and place in news item.
- 7) GMs (Marketing)/(Sales)-for giving publicity.
- 8) Director General P & T Audit, Delhi- 110054.
- 9) OL Section -for Hindi version.
- 10) Guard file.

(Subrat Kumar Mohakud) Dy. Manager (T&C)